
BURTON WEEK SUBSIDIARY TROPHIES 2016
(FLEET SCORING)

ARROWS TROPHY

3546 DAVID CONLON 2 1 2 1 1 1 6SARAH BINES BRIGHTLINGSEA S C 1

3428 RYAN BUSH 1 2 1 2 2 2 8PHIL BUSH BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 2

OPEN TO HELMS THAT HAVE NEVER HELMED AT BURTON WEEK BEFORE.

ADMIRAL'S CUP

2935 DAVID CROFT 2 1 2 1 2 3 8ROSEMARY CROFT ROYAL YACHTING 1

3271 NEAL LILLYWHITE 3 2 1 10 4 4 14FREYA LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD S C 2

2620 DAVID PEACOCK 4 10 10 10 1 1 26LESLEY ILES ARDEN S C 3

3203 TIM GRAY 1 10 10 10 10 10 34WENDY GRAY STAUNTON HAROLD S C 4

3405 DEREK MAYHEW 10 10 10 10 3 2 35DAVID THOMPSON ROYAL HARWICH Y C 5

3231 ANGUS BEYTS 6 10 10 10 6 7 39TANYA COPSEY NEWBURGH S C 6

2531 VINCENT PHILLIPS 10 10 10 10 5 6 41ALEX PHILLIPS YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 7

1833 ED WILLETT 10 10 10 10 7 5 42ISOBEL STEWART CRAMOND BOAT CLUB 8

2403 PAUL TURNER 10 10 10 10 10 10 50CHRISTINE PRESTON TRENT VALLEY S C 9

OPEN TO THE HELM OF ANY BOAT CONFORMING TO THE DECKING AND BUOYANCY RULES PRE IST JAN 1996
(I.E. NOT A SELF DRAINING BOAT) AND NOT USING A WING FOILED RUDDER DURING THE WHOLE EVENT

CANTER TROPHY

3544 TOM STEWART 3 5 2 1 1 2 9ROBERT STEWART WALDRINGFIELD SC  RHYC 1

3543 JOHN  MEADOWCROFT 1 1 4 2 16 6 14OLLIE  MEADOWCROFT UPPER THAMES S C 2

3530 GRAHAM CAMM 2 4 7 5 2 1 14ZOE BALLANTYNE BURGHFIELD S C 3

3531 STEVE SALLIS 4 3 1 7 6 5 19KATY MEADOWCROFT HYKEHAM S C 4

3519 JEREMY HARTLEY 8 2 5 4 5 4 20LUKE HARTLEY STOKES BAY S C 5

3527 KEVIN ILES 5 7 11 3 4 3 22ANDREA DOWNHAM THORPE BAY Y C 6

3526 SOPHIE MACKLEY 9 11 6 6 18 15 47CHARLOTTE STEWART SHOREHAM & W-FIELD S C’s 7

3485 GAVIN WILLIS 17 10 13 13 3 10 49TOBY DAWKINS BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 8

3515 GEOFF CAMM 11 9 8 12 12 13 52AMELIA CAMM WARSASH S C 9

3537 MIKE HOYLE 14 12 9 24 9 9 53ZOE WHITTAKER SALCOMBE Y C/ R H Y C 10

3445 NIGEL WHITE 16 13 15 10 8 8 54CHRIS WHITE BURGHFIELD S C 11

3514 ED STOREY 13 16 10 11 10 12 56TOM STOREY YORKSHIRE DALES S C 12

3540 JON IBBOTSON 10 8 24 24 7 7 56RACHEL SMITH BURGHFIELD S C 13

3437 CHRIS MAYHEW 12 14 14 8 13 14 61NICOLE MAYHEW ROYAL HARWICH Y C 14

3477 BRUCE JOHNSON 15 15 12 9 14 11 61REBECCA JOHNSON ROYAL HARWICH Y C 15

3443 JOHN THORNTON 6 6 3 24 24 24 63MANDY THORNTON BURGHFIELD S C 16

2935 DAVID CROFT 18 17 16 14 15 18 80ROSEMARY CROFT ROYAL YACHTING 17

2620 DAVID PEACOCK 19 24 24 24 11 16 94LESLEY ILES ARDEN S C 18

3405 DEREK MAYHEW 20 24 24 24 17 17 102DAVID THOMPSON ROYAL HARWICH Y C 19

3525 IAN GORE 7 24 24 24 24 24 103ALEX GORE UP RIVER Y C 20

3231 ANGUS BEYTS 21 24 24 24 19 20 108TANYA COPSEY NEWBURGH S C 21

3547 DARE BARRY 24 24 24 24 24 19 115WILL SUNDERLAND ROYAL VICTORIA Y C 22

2403 PAUL TURNER 24 24 24 24 24 24 120CHRISTINE PRESTON TRENT VALLEY S C 23

OPEN TO HELMS BORN ON OR BEFORE THE 21ST AUGUST 1976



CLINKER TROPHY

3548 NICK COPSEY 1 1 1 1 3 1 5STEVE CARVER STOKES BAY S C 1

3485 GAVIN WILLIS 3 2 2 2 1 2 9TOBY DAWKINS BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 2

3545 TOM LEE 2 3 5 5 2 3 15JENEFER BUGGE BURGHFIELD S C 3

3547 DARE BARRY 5 5 5 5 5 4 24WILL SUNDERLAND ROYAL VICTORIA Y C 4

OPEN TO HELMS WHO HAVE BUILT THEIR BOATS THROUGHOUT FOR THEIR OWN USE.

GILL SUPER CREW CUP

3544 TOM STEWART 1 1 1 1 1 1 5ROBERT STEWART WALDRINGFIELD SC  RHYC 1

3431 TOM BALLANTINE 2 3 2 2 4 2 11REBECCA BINES SALCOMBE Y C 2

3485 GAVIN WILLIS 8 4 4 3 2 4 17TOBY DAWKINS BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 3

3540 JON IBBOTSON 3 2 9 9 3 3 20RACHEL SMITH BURGHFIELD S C 4

3513 GEORGE FINCH 6 6 3 4 5 5 23LUCY HOMER ROYAL HARWICH Y C 5

3438 TOM  JEFFERIES 7 8 5 5 7 7 31HANNAH WICKENDEN SOUTH CERNEY S C 6

3502 PATRICK HAMILTON 5 7 9 9 6 6 33ELLEN STOREY BURWAIN S C 7

3528 ALEX JACKSON 4 5 9 9 9 9 36RACHEL ALDER HAMPTON S C 8

AWARDED TO FIRST CREW NEW TO BURTON WEEK

CORRIGAN CUP

3428 RYAN BUSH 1 1 1 1 1 1 5PHIL BUSH BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 1

OPEN TO HELMS BORN ON OR AFTER 21ST AUGUST 1995

JOE YORKE TROPHY

3545 TOM LEE 1 1 4 4 1 1 8JENEFER BUGGE BURGHFIELD S C 1

3271 NEAL LILLYWHITE 2 2 1 4 2 2 9FREYA LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD S C 2

3538 RICHARD ELSTON 3 3 4 4 3 3 16DUNCAN MCGOLDRICK ROYAL HARWICH Y C 3

OPEN TO THOSE HELMS THAT HAVE HELMED IN THE TWO PREVIOUS BURTON WEEKS,WHO HAVE (AS HELMS) NEVER RECEIVED A SILVER
POINTS PRIZE, NOR FINISHED IN THE FIRST SIX IN ANY BURTON WEEK POINTS RACE,AND HAVE NOT WON THE JOE YORKE TROPHY BEFORE

TUB'S TROPHY

3543 JOHN  MEADOWCROFT 1 1 2 1 4 1 6OLLIE  MEADOWCROFT UPPER THAMES S C 1

3515 GEOFF CAMM 3 3 3 3 2 4 14AMELIA CAMM WARSASH S C 2

3537 MIKE HOYLE 4 4 4 9 1 2 15ZOE WHITTAKER SALCOMBE Y C/ R H Y C 3

3477 BRUCE JOHNSON 5 5 5 2 3 3 18REBECCA JOHNSON ROYAL HARWICH Y C 4

3443 JOHN THORNTON 2 2 1 9 9 9 23MANDY THORNTON BURGHFIELD S C 5

3438 TOM  JEFFERIES 6 6 6 4 7 6 28HANNAH WICKENDEN SOUTH CERNEY S C 6

3271 NEAL LILLYWHITE 7 8 7 9 5 5 32FREYA LILLYWHITE BURGHFIELD S C 7

2993 CHRIS TROTH 9 7 8 5 6 7 33MARIA GIDLEY OLTON MERE S C 8

OPEN TO HELMS WHERE THE WEIGHT OF THE HELM AND CREW TOGETHER IS NOT LESS THAN 21 STONE.

MONEY CUP

3526 SOPHIE MACKLEY 1 1 1 1 1 1 5CHARLOTTE STEWART SHOREHAM & W-FIELD S C’s 1

3473 ROSIE WHITE 2 3 3 3 2 2 12NAOMI BILTON OLTON MERE S C 2

OPEN TO LADY HELMS



DOUBLE FLOOR EX FOIL

3445 NIGEL WHITE 6 2 4 2 1 1 10CHRIS WHITE BURGHFIELD S C 1

3437 CHRIS MAYHEW 3 4 3 1 2 2 11NICOLE MAYHEW ROYAL HARWICH Y C 2

3428 RYAN BUSH 2 3 1 3 5 4 13PHIL BUSH BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 3

3513 GEORGE FINCH 5 5 2 4 3 3 17LUCY HOMER ROYAL HARWICH Y C 4

3438 TOM  JEFFERIES 7 7 5 5 8 6 30HANNAH WICKENDEN SOUTH CERNEY S C 5

3502 PATRICK HAMILTON 4 6 11 11 6 5 32ELLEN STOREY BURWAIN S C 6

2993 CHRIS TROTH 11 8 6 6 7 8 35MARIA GIDLEY OLTON MERE S C 7

3450 RICHARD WILLIAMS 1 1 11 11 11 11 35LINDSEY ILES SHOTLEY S C 8

3473 ROSIE WHITE 8 11 11 11 4 9 43NAOMI BILTON OLTON MERE S C 9

3538 RICHARD ELSTON 9 9 11 11 9 7 45DUNCAN MCGOLDRICK ROYAL HARWICH Y C 10

OPEN TO THE HELM OF ANY DOUBLE FLOORED (I.E. SELF DRAINING) BOAT THAT DOES NOT USE A WING FOILED RUDDER DURING THE
THE EVENT.

SHOTGUN TROPHY

2620 DAVID PEACOCK 1 5 5 5 1 1 13LESLEY ILES ARDEN S C 1

1833 ED WILLETT 5 5 5 5 3 2 20ISOBEL STEWART CRAMOND BOAT CLUB 2

2531 VINCENT PHILLIPS 5 5 5 5 2 3 20ALEX PHILLIPS YORKSHIRE OUSE S C 3

2403 PAUL TURNER 5 5 5 5 5 5 25CHRISTINE PRESTON TRENT VALLEY S C 4

OPEN TO THE HELM OF ANY WOODEN BOAT OF CLINKER CONSTRUCTION, BUILT PRIOR TO 1975 (VINTAGE BOATS) AND WOODEN CLINKER 
SUBSEQUENTLY BUILT TO DESIGNS ISSUED BEFORE THAT YEAR AND NOT USING A WING FOILED RUDDER DURING THE WHOLE  EVENT.

GRAND MASTERS TROPHY

3527 KEVIN ILES 2 3 4 1 2 1 9ANDREA DOWNHAM THORPE BAY Y C 1

3531 STEVE SALLIS 1 2 1 3 4 3 10KATY MEADOWCROFT HYKEHAM S C 2

3519 JEREMY HARTLEY 3 1 2 2 3 2 10LUKE HARTLEY STOKES BAY S C 3

3485 GAVIN WILLIS 7 4 6 6 1 6 23TOBY DAWKINS BRISTOL CORINTHIAN Y C 4

3537 MIKE HOYLE 4 5 3 14 6 5 23ZOE WHITTAKER SALCOMBE Y C/ R H Y C 5

3445 NIGEL WHITE 6 6 7 5 5 4 26CHRIS WHITE BURGHFIELD S C 6

3477 BRUCE JOHNSON 5 7 5 4 8 7 28REBECCA JOHNSON ROYAL HARWICH Y C 7

2935 DAVID CROFT 8 8 8 7 9 10 40ROSEMARY CROFT ROYAL YACHTING 8

2620 DAVID PEACOCK 9 14 14 14 7 8 52LESLEY ILES ARDEN S C 9

3405 DEREK MAYHEW 10 14 14 14 10 9 57DAVID THOMPSON ROYAL HARWICH Y C 10

3231 ANGUS BEYTS 11 14 14 14 11 12 62TANYA COPSEY NEWBURGH S C 11

3547 DARE BARRY 14 14 14 14 14 11 67WILL SUNDERLAND ROYAL VICTORIA Y C 12

2403 PAUL TURNER 14 14 14 14 14 14 70CHRISTINE PRESTON TRENT VALLEY S C 13

OPEN TO HELMS BORN ON OR BEFORE THE 21ST AUGUST 1961

CENTENARY TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE HIGHEST PLACED VINTAGE BOAT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

NO AWARD - NO QUALIFYING  BOATS PARTICIPATING

DICK WYCHE TROPHY 
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED CORRIGAN CUP ENTRANT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE

 RYAN BUSH CREWED BY PHIL BUSH SAILING  N3428  BIG ISSUE



CORONATION CUP
OPEN TO MARRIED COUPLES AND AWARDED TO LEADING FINISHER IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

GRAHAM CAMM & ZOE BALLANTYNE SAILING  N3530 THE VERY HUNGRY CATERPILLAR IN 5TH PLACE

ARTHUR OXBOROUGH SALVER
AWARDED TO THE CREW OF THE WINNER OF THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

ROBERT STEWART - THE CREW OF N 3544 WHITEBAIT

ROYAL THAMES YC TROPHY
AWARDED TO THE CREW OF THE WINNER OF THE YACHTING WORLD SILVER NATIONAL POINTS TROPHY.

 ROBERT STEWART - THE CREW OF N 3544 WHITEBAIT 

GIPSY TROPHY
AWARDED TO HIGHEST PLACED "BUDDY TEAM".

 CHRIS TROTH AND MARIA GIDLEY SAILING N 2993 BOUNCER - JEREMY & LUKE HARTLEY SAILING N3519 DEAD CAT BOUNCE -
GAVIN WILLIS AND TOBY DAWKINS SAILING N3485 F' IN BOAT - MIKE HOYLE AND ZOE WHITTAKER SAILING N3537 LOLA

WITH 280 POINTS 

CROSS WINS TROPHY
AWARDED TO HELM WHO SHOWS THE GREATEST IMPROVEMENT IN FINISHING POSITION, FROM HIS POSITION ACHIEVED IN THE FIRST RACE

ACTUALLY SAILED DURING THE EVENT TO THAT ACHIEVED IN THE LAST RACE ACTUALLY SAILED DURING THE EVENT.
NIGEL AND CHRIS WHITE SAILING N 3445 CAPRICCIO  &  GAVIN WILLIS AND TOBY DAWKINS SAILING N3485

BOTH BOATS HAVING IMPROVED THEIR POSITIONS BY 16 PLACES 

BEESTON GOBLET
AWARDED TO THE HIGHEST PLACED ADMIRAL CUP BOAT IN THE SIR WILLIAM BURTON CUP RACE.

DAVID CROFT AND ROSEMARY CROFT  SAILING N2935  CLOSE TO THE EDGE

BURTON RACE HANDICAP RESULT
THE RESULT OF THE BURTON RACE CALCULATED ON MODIFIED  PORTSMOUTH NUMBERS TO TAKE INTO CONSIDERATION

THE VARYING SPEED OF OUR DIFFERENT FLEETS.
1ST   CHRIS AND NICOLE MAYHEW  SAILING  N3437  WORTH IT'S WEIGHT

BURTON BRICK
AWARDED TO PERSON THE PERSON INVOLVED IN THE MOST NOTEWORTHY OR AMUSING EVENT OF THE WEEK

WON BY JOHN THORNTON FOR
FALLING OUT THE BACK OF THE BOAT AND MAKING IT LOOK LIKE HE MEANT TO DO IT BY ATTEMPTING TO WATER SKI BEHIND THE BOAT

FOR NEARLY 50 YARDS.

DECANTER TROPHY
AWARDED  TO A MEMEBER OF THE ASSOCIATION WHO IS CONSIDERED TO HAVE CONTRIBUTED TO THE CLASS

IN MERIT,PRESTIGE OR EXAMPLE.
NICK COPSEY

 FOR HAVING THE ENTHUSIASM AND AMBITION TO BUILD A NEW BOAT FOR HIMSELF,
 WITH LITTLE TIME TO TRIAL IT BEFORE BURTON WEEK, HE BEGAN THE EVENT WITH A 2ND PLACE IN THE FIRST RACE.


